I EUR b S 39 CIn EUR bnIn EUR bn IAS 39 impact on CIB loan bookxx

276 270
292 283

8%

136 154 147

14 13 13 13 11
10 10

276 268 263 261 270 283

CIB

CI

38 37 35 34 34
35

(2)

32
(2)

154 144 137 133 136 147

108 110 113 115 123 128 127 PCAM(1) (1)(1)

Germany excl Financial Institutions:

31 Mar 30 Jun 30 Sep 31 Dec 31 Mar

2009 2010

30 Jun 30 Sep

Germany excl. Financial Institutions:

Note: Loan amounts are gross of allowances for loan losses; figures may not add up due to rounding differences
(1) PCAM includes loans related to Sal Oppenheim / BHF of EUR 5 bn as of Mar and June 2010 and EUR 4 bn as of Sep 2010

96 96 96 96 100 100 99

Roadshow Singapore  - 11/2010
Dr. Josef Ackermann

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

financial transparency. 35

(1) PCAM includes loans related to Sal. Oppenheim / BHF of EUR 5 bn as of Mar and June 2010 and EUR 4 bn as of Sep 2010
(2) CIB includes loans related to the consolidation of parts of ABN AMRO’s corporate and commercial banking activities in the Netherlands of EUR 10 bn

Pro-forma impact of IAS 39 reclassifications
I EUR

FY2008 2Q2009 Total 1Q2010 Total

In EUR m

FY2008 -
1Q2009

2Q2009 -
4Q2009 FY08-

FY09

1Q2010 -
2Q2010 3Q2010 FY2008 -

3Q2010

Incremental reported income(1) (162) (1,188) (1,350) (211) (164) (1,725)

Fair value P&L impact of reclassified
assets 4,653 (231) 4,422 (278) (93) 4,051

Net pro-forma impact on reported 4 491 (1 419) 3 072 (489) (257) 2 326p p p
income before income taxes 4,491 (1,419) 3,072 (489) (257) 2,326

Fair value impact on equity relating to
assets previously classified as AfS 2,231 (1,621) 609 (195) (100) 315

Total pro-forma impact on
shareholders' equity 6,722 (3,040) 3,681 (684) (357) 2,640

Carrying value at period end(2) 38,126 33,554 33,906 31,063

Note: At the reclassification dates, assets had a carrying value of EUR 37.9 bn; incremental RWAs were EUR 4.4 bn;
figures may not add up due to rounding differences

(1) Net of provision for credit losses

Roadshow Singapore  - 11/2010
Dr. Josef Ackermann

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

financial transparency. 36

(1) Net of provision for credit losses
(2) Net of allowances

Monoline update

Reduction since 1Q2009 peak Exposure adequately reserved

Fair value after CVA CVA Fair value after CVA CVA

Reduction since 1Q2009 peak Exposure adequately reserved